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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL GUWAHATI BENCH.

O.A. No. 190 of2005

DATE OF DECISION: 20.07.05

Shri Anil Chandra Mathur ° - APPLICANT .
" Mr.A Ahmied, _
ADVOCATE FORTHE
APPLICANT(S)
. VERSUS - '
' U.01& Others _  RESPONDENT(S)
Mr. M.U.Ahmed , AddL.C.G.S.C.
) ADVOCATE FOR THE

RESPONDENT(S)

. ' : » .
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G. SIVARAJAN, VICE CHAIRMAN.

THE HONfBLE MR. K.V.PRAHLADAN, ADMNISTRATIVE MEMBER.

1. . Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see the
_judgments? .

2. To' be referred to the Reporter or not?

3. Whether their Lordships wish to see the falr copy of the
' judgment?

4. Whether the judgment is to be cnrculated to the other
Benches?

Judgment delivered by Hon ‘ble Vice—Chairmah. | M

!




CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH
Original Application No. 190 of 2005.
| Date of Order Thns the 201 day ofjuly, 20085.
HON'BLE MRJUSTICE G.SIVARAJAN, VICE-CHAIRMAN
HON'BLEMR K.V. PRAHLADAN, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER

Shri Anil Chandra Mathur, . 4

Surveyor of Works(Civil) o -

Office of the Superintending Engmeer

) -+ (Civil),Civil Construction Wing,

' All India Radio, Ganeshguri Chariali,

Dr.P.Kakati Building,1* Floor : :

Post Office-Dispur, Guwahati-6 . Applicant

—— "
o —

By Advocate Mr. A. Ahmed.
- Versus -

1. .The Umon of India represented by the
Secretary to the Government of India -
Ministry of Information & Broadcasl:mg
A Wing, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-1.

2. The Dlrector General,
~ All India Radio, Civil Construction Wing,
Parliament Street, New Delhi-1

3.  The Secretary,
Union Public Service Commission
Dholpur House, Sahjahan Raod,
New Delhi-11 :

4.  The Chief Engineer 1(Civil), | .
Civil Construction Wing, All Indla Radio, -~
5t Floor, Susma Bhawan, LOdhl Raod, New Delhl-

+ 5. ' The Supermtendmg Engmeer(le)
Civil Construction Wing,
All India Radio, Ganashguri Chariali,
- Dr.R.Kakati Building, 1 Floor . .
Post Ofﬁce Dispur, Guwahati-6. ' Respondents

By Advocabe Mr. AK. Chaudhuri, Addl C.G.S c.



' SIVARAJAN,I(.V.C.)

The apphcant presently workmg as Surveyor Works(le)
Civil Constructlon ng, All Indla Radlo Guwahati has fi led this

application challengmg the order of censure passed .by the

disciplinary autllority(Arlnexure G) dated 27.1 .2005.

2. We have heard Mr. A Ahmed learned counsel for the apblicant

.and Mr. A.K Choudhury, learned Addl. CGSC appearmg for . Lhev

Respondents Mr AK. Choudhury, has pomted out that the apphrant
has not exhausted the alternate remedy, namely filing appeal agamst
the 1mpugned order before the competent Appellate authonty and
therefore the appllcanon is premature. We ﬁnd merxts in his
submxssnon This appllcatmn is accordmgly dlsposed of at the'
admission stage itself with a direction to the applicant to file an
appeal before the competent appella.te au tho‘rity. L
~ The application is disposed of as ebove. - o %
(KVPRAHIADAN) . ,  (G.SIVARAJAN) |
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER : " VICE-CHAIRMAN

LM
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Sri Anil Chandra Mathur ... Applicant
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL,

<

' GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATL

(AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE CENTRAL

1994

" 15-07-19%4

01-08-1994

29-12-1999

07/10-01-2000

19-01-2000

07-10-2004
27-01-2005
17-02-2005

28-03-2005

ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ACT 1985)
ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO.

|40 OF 2005.

Shri Anil Chandra Mathur
. ..Appiicant
-Versus- :
The Union of India & Others

...Respondents

LIST OF DATES AND EVENTS:

Applicant was working as Surveyor of Works (Civil) Civil
Construction Wing, All India Radio, New Delhi.

The Respondent No.2 issued an Office Memorandum alleging
that “while Applicant was working as Assistant Engineer (Civil)
Civil Construction Wing, All India Radio, Jaipur had physically
verified Civil Construction Wing, All -India Radio Stores, at
Jaipur during the period when one Shri T. M. Meena, Junior
Engineer (Civil) was in-charge of Civil Construction Wing, All
India Radio Stores from August 83 to August’87. But the
Applicant never submitted the venﬁcat1on report the Competent
Authonty”.

Applicant submitted his reply before the Respondent No.2.

The Respondent No.1 issued Office Memorandum proposed to
take action against the Applicant under Rule 16 of Central Civil
Services (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules 1965.

The above said Office Memorandum was forwarded by the
Office of the Respondent No.2 to the Applicant. :

The Applicant filed reply against the said Office Memorandum.

The Union Public Service Commission advised the Respondent

No.1 to impose the penalty of Censure against the Applicant.

The Respondent No.1 accepted the advxce of the Union Public
Service Commission.

The Office of the Respondent No.2 commumcatcd the said orders
to the Applicant.

The Applicant received the said order.
Hence the Applicant filed this Original Application agamst ‘the
said impugned order.

{led by
Yy
(Adtf Abrmed)

Advocate
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL R
'GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI -~ ‘%

(An Application Under Section 19 Of The Administrative Tribunals Act 1985) [ 2 g

j SV

ORIGINAL APPLICATIONNO. __' 19 oF 2005.
BETWEEN | .

Shri Anil Chandra Mathur
Surveyor of Works (Civil)
~ -Office of the Superintending Engineer
. (Civil), Civil Construction Wing,
All India Radio, Ganeshguri Chariali,
Dr.P Kakati Building, 1% Flocr,
Post Office-Dispur, Guwahati-6

... Applicant
-AND -

1) The Union of India represented by the
-Secietary to} the Government of India,
Ministry of Information & Broadcasting, A
‘wing, Sashtri Bhawan, New Delhi-1.

2) The Director General,
" All India Radio, Civil Construction Wing,

Parliament Street, New Delhi-1.

3) The Secretary,
' Union Public Service Commission,
- Dholpur House, Sahjahan Road,
New Delhi-11. |

.  4) The Chief Engineer I (Civil),
Civil Construction Wing, All India -
Radio, 5% Floor, Sustina Bhawan,

Lodhi Road, New Delln - 3.
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5)  The Superintending Engineer (Civil),
" Civil Construction Wing,
All Indha Radio;-(“raneshguﬁ Chanaly,
DrR Kakati Building, 1% Floor, = =~ -
Post Office-Dispur, Guwahati-6.

o ReSpondents

DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION PARTICULARS OF THE j: :
ORDER AGAINST WHICH THE APPLICATION IS MADE: °

This instant application is made agéinst the impugned Office Oir der
No.C-13013/43/92-CW-1/Vol.111/580 Dated 17—02-2005 issued by the '
()ﬂ’lce of the Respondent No.2. . R

¥

JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL:

The Applicant declares that the subject matter of the instant
application is within the jurisdiction of the Hon’ble Tribunal. .

LIMITATION:
The Applicant further declares that the sub]ect matter of the instant

apphcatlon is within the limitation prescribed under Section 21 of the
Administrative Tribunal Act 1985. .-

~ FACTS OF THE CASE:

Facts of the case in brief are given below:

4.1)  That your humble Applicant is a citizen of India and as such, he is
entitled to all the rights and privileges guaranteed under the Constitution
of India. He is aged about 44 vears.

4.2) That your Applicant: begs to state that he is working as Surveyor
Works (Civil) Civil Construction Wing, All India Radio under the Office
of the Respondent No4. The Applicant is a Central Government
Employee and he is not absorbed in Prashar Bharati (Broadcasting
Corporaﬁon of India) nor he is drawing the pay scale of Prashar Bharati
(Rroadeasting Cnrporaiién of India). o

9’,_.



43) That your Applicant begs to state that while he was working as
Surveyor of Works (Civil) Civil Construction Wing, All India Radio, New
‘Nelhi in the year 1994, the office of the Respondent No.2 issued an Office

Memorandum No.C-13013/43/92-CW /409 Dated 15-07 (the year was

" not mentioned by the Respondents) alleging that “while Applicant was
-working as Assistant Engineer (Civil)'Civil Construction Wing, ATl Tndia
Radio, Jaipur had physically verified Civil Construction Wing, All India
‘Radio Stores, at Jaipur during the period when one Shri T. M. Meena,l

Junior anmeer (Civil) was in-charge of Civil Construction Wing, All '

India Radio Stores from August 83 to August’87. But the Applicant never

- submitted the verification report the Competent Authority”. The Applicant

was directed to submit his explanation for the alleged lapses on his part.
Your Applicant submitted his reply on 01-08-94 before the Respondent
No.2 vide his letter No.1 (1)/91/Misc./Sw.II/435.

It may be stated that at the relevant time the applicant was not
working as Assistant Engineer (Civil), Civil Construction Wing, All India
Radio at Jaipur but he was posted at Suratgarh, as Assistant Engineer
(Civil), Civil Construction Wing, All India Radio. As such the
Respondents had casually issued the Office Memorandum to the

. Applicam..

Annexure-A is the photocopy of Office Memorandum No.C-
13013/43/92-CW 1/409 Dated 15-07 (the year was not mentioned
by the Respondenfs).

Anmnexure-B 15 the photocopy of letter No.l
(1)/91/Miisc./Sw.III/435 Dated 01-08-94. |

4.4) That your Applicant begs. to state that,. the Office of the
Respondent No.1 vide their Office Memqraxidum No.C-14015/1/99-Vig

“Dated 29-12-99 proposed to take action the Applicant under Rule 16 of
. A ' .
Central Civil Services (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules 1965.

The said Office Memorandum was forwarded to the Applicant by the
Office of the Respond No.2 vide their letter No.€-13013/43/92-CW-1/9
Dated 7/10 January 2000. " '

Annexure-C is the photocopy of Office Memorandum No.C-
14015/1/99-Vig Dated 29-12-99.

Al
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Annexure-D is the photocopy of letter No.C-13013/43/92-CW-1/9

Dated 7/10 January 2000,
4.5) That your Applicant begs to state that he had filed a replv on 19-

01-2000 before the Office of the Respondent No.1. In the said reply he
~ completely denied the charge tramed against him. 'The Office of the Union

Public Service Commission vide their letter No. Confidential F3/9/04-S-1
New Delhi-11 Dated 7-10-2004 advised the Respondent No.1 to impose
penaity of “Censure” aéainst the Applicant. ‘The Respondent No.1 vide
their Order Dated 27-01-2005 accepted the advice of the U.PS.C. and
impose the penalty of “Censure” against the Applicant. The Orders dated

07-10-2004 and 27-01-2005 issued by the Office of the Respondent No. 3

& 1 were communicated to the Applicant by the Office of the Respondent
No.2 vide their letter No.C-13013/43/92-CW-I/Vol TII/580 Dated 17-02-
2005. ‘The said Orders were received by the Applicant on 28-03-2005.
Annexure — E is the photocopy of letter dated on 19-01-2000.
Annexure-F is the photocopy of letter No. Confidential F3/9/04-S-
1 New Delhi-11 Dated 7-10-2004. -
Annexure-G is the photocopy of the letter No.C- 13013/43/92—CW-
1/Vol I1I/580 Dated 17-02-2005. _
4.6) That your Applicant begs to state that while he was functioning as
Assistant Engineer (Civil), Civil Construction Wing, All India Radio,
Suratgarh he was entrusted for physical verification of Stores at Civil
Construction Wing, All India Radio, Jaipur by Shri R.MRParti,
bxecuuve bngmeer (Civil) Construction ng, All India Radio, Jodhpur
Dmsmn who was also holdmg the addmonal éharge of Jaxpur Division.
The physical verification of the said stores was to be conducted during the
period from August 1983 to August 1987 when Shri T.M Meena, Junior

Engineer(Civil), Civil Construction Wirig, All India Radio was In-charge

of the stores of Jaipur Division. Even though Applicant visited the Jaipur
Stores Division at the relevant time but could not physically verify the
stock in store at Jaipur because the Cement and Steel was not stocked as
per norms specified for this i.e. the different Steei was intermixed and was
lying in a haphazard manner and scattered at different places. It was also

- buried under loose soil and also even not visible. The room in which

Cement was lying was overfilled by placing Cement Bags in haphazard
manner. It was also not possible even to enter the store room. 'Lhe then

Assistant Engineer (Civil) In-Charge of the store did not extended or any
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help for taking out the Cement and Steel. for physical verification of the
stocks. The whole matter was reported immediately by the Applicant to

' the then Executive Engineer (Civil) Civil Construction Wing, All India

Radio, Jodhpur who entrusted him to do this job. The then Executive

Engineer did not show any kind of dissatisfaction and did not emphasize

for further any action in this matter. The then Executive Engineer (Civil)

also made payment to the Applicant for his Traveling Allowance. Since
the construction’ works at the relevant time was going on at All India
Radio, Suratgarh and Bikaner All India Radio, the applicant was
compelled to return back to his Headdquarter. After ‘the said alleged

incident no notice, reminder or memorandum was issued to the applicant

for not doing the physiéal verification and submission of verification

report to the concerned authority. But after seven (7) years of the alleged

incident the applicant was served with Office Memorandum in the year

1994

47y  That your Applic':ant‘begs to state that the Respondents did not hold
any oral inquiry in to this matter. Although the Applicant in his reply
dated 19-01-2000 against the Office Memorandum dated 29-12-99

~ requested the Respondents to hold a detail oral enquiry of this matter and

he also requested the Respoxidents to supply preliminary Enquiry Report
conducted by the vigilance section of All India Radio, Civil Cdnstruction
Wing. It may be stated that the Hon’ble Supreme Court of India held in
the state of Bombay —Vs- Murul latif Khan, AIR 1966 SC 269, that “the
Statutory rules regulating departmental inquiry make it obligatory on the
Inquiry Officer to hold oral inquiry if the charged Officer so demands,
then, there should be no doubt that the failure of the mquny officer to hold
such oral inquiry would introduce a serious infirmity in the inquiry and
would amount to denial of a reasonable opportunity to the officer”.-As
such the Respondents have totally violated the natural justice and
administrative fair play in the case of the Applicant. The Respondents
without holding any oral inquiry in to the matter referred this said matter
to the Union Public Service Commission vide their letter No.C-
14015/ 1/99-Vig dated 24-03-2004.

4.8) That your Applicant begs to state that the Respondent No. 1 vide
his letter dated 24.03.2004 referred the matter to the Union Public Service

Commission for their advice regarding disciplinary proceeding against Sri
RMR. . Parti, Surveyor Works (Civil), Civil Construction Wing (i.. the
then Executive Engineer, (Civil) Jodhpur Division, who was holding the -

— 5 -
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Additional Charge of Jaipur Division during the period 1987-88), All

India Radio, Sri R.V. Singh, Surveyor of Works (Civil), (i.e., the then
Assistant Engineer, (Civil), Jaipur Division), Civil Construction Wing, All
India Radio anél Sri A.C. Mathur, Executive Engmeer >(Civi1), (ie., the
applicant who was working as Assistant Engmeer (Civil), Suratgarh was

giving the task of verification of Stores at Jaipur during the said period) -

Civil Construction Wing, All India Radio. The Union Public Service

- Commission in their findings observed in case of Sri RMR. Parti who

was the then Executive Engineer, Jodhpur Division holding the Additional
Charge of Jaipur Division was required to have his Divisional Stores
check once in a year and the charge officer i.e., St RMR. Parti vide his
letter dated 04.07.1987 and 10.07.1987 directed the then Assistant
Engineer (Civil) Sri A.C. Mathur, i.e. the applicant to carry out physical
verification of stores. The Commission note that cobies of the above

letters and T.A. bills of Sri Mathur for journeys to Jaipur in connection

~with verification of store are not available on record. However, from the

. defence of Sri A. C. Mathur, Assistant Engineer, it appears that the

Charged Officer deputed him for verification of stores as also he passed

. his TA bills. The Commission further observed that though Sri Mathur

visited the stores twice, no verification could be done as neither the

material was stacked properly nor any'assis_)tance was provided by the -

Stores In-charge for restacking the material and taking the same to the
weigh bridge. Sri Mathur claimed that this was brought to the notice of
the Executive Engineer (Civil). The Commission observed that since the
Charged Officer was aware that no verification could be done, there was
no question of his obtaining the verification report from Sr Mathur and

- bringing the discrepancies/shortages in store to the notice of the competent

authority. In view of the above, the Commission has held that the charge is
not élearly established against the Charged Officer, 1.e. St RMR. Parti
who was holding only the additional charge of Jaipur Division at that time.

But in case of the Applicant i.e. Sri A.C. Mathur, the Commission '

observed that the Charge Officer, i.e., S A.C. Mathur visited the CCW
(AIR) Store/Jaipur twice - from 04.08. 1987_to 07.08.87 and on 23.08.87 -
for the purpose of verification of stores, but as per his own statement could

not conduct the verification due to non-cooperation of the' Stores Incharge -

and non-staking of the material in proper and systematic manner. This
according to the Charged Officer, Sri A.C. Mathur was reported to the
Executive Engineer (Civil) and the Prosecution has not denied this. There

. is also no evidence to show that any directions were issued by the then

- k-
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Executive Engmeer (Civil) to the Charged Officer or the Stores
Incharge subsequent to Charged Officer’s reporting the matter to

Executive Engineer (C). Further the Commission observed that since no .

shortage of steel and cement was shown in the store closing of August, 87
& September, 87 neither any shortage was recorded in the handing/taking
over report dated 23.08.1987 signed by both the Junior Engineers, the

* Charged Officer could not be held responsible for alleged shortfall in steel

& cement. However, the Commission has held the charge as proved to the
extent that the Charged Officer did not submit even an incomplete report
on verification of stores. After taking into account all other aspects
relevant to the case, the Commission considered that ends of justice would
be met in this case if — (a) the proceedings against Shri RM.R. Parti,

, . Executive Engineer (Civil) are dropped and he is exonerated of the charge,

and b) the penalty of “Censure” is imposed on Shri R.V. Singh, Executive
Engineer (Civil) and Shri A.C. Mathur, Executive Engineer (Civil).

From the above, it is surprising that the Union Public Service
Commission has taken two different views in the same matter in a similar
situation and recommended for exoneration of Shri R. M. R. Parti, but
Shri A. C. Mathur’s case was recommended for penalty of ‘Censure’,
although being a Superior Officer Shri R. M. R. Parti should be held full
responsible for the alleged act.

4.9) That your Applicant begs to state that .in the instant case the
Respondents particularly Respondent No.1 without applying their mind
accepted the recommendation of Union Public Service Commission by

imposing penalty of ‘Censure’ to the applicant and exonerated Sri
R.MR. Parti from the charges. The respondents also did not follow the

procedures to be maintained in a disciplinary case. The All India Radio,

Civil Construction Wing followed the Manual provision of CPWD
Manual Volume I In the said CPWD Manual Volume I Section 3
regarding disciplinary cases and departmental proceedings it has been
stated that “where the disciplinary authority is the Director General
(Works) or higher, preliminary inquiry in to the casés of administrative

nature ought to be proceed by the Chief Engineers. The drill required to be

performed by them is calling for the explanation of the officer concerned
giving of show cause notice to him / her and examining the same. If in the
opinion of Chief Engineer after the preliminary investigation there is
substance in the case, warranting initiation of formal disciplinary
proceedings for imposition of any of the statutory penalties, a self
contained report supported by relevant documents together with the
explanation of the Govt. servant concerned are required to be sent to the

-Director General (Works) for consideration. However the preliminary

investigation does mnot in the opinion of the CE justify imposition of any
statutory penaltiés, he may finalized the case himself by closing the case
or by administering a recordable simple / oral warning according to the
seriousness of the lapse without any reference to the Director General of
Works”. In the instant case the Disciplinary Authority of the Applicant is
Government of India, Ministry of Information and Broadcasting. As such

the preliminary inquiry ought to be proceed by the Chief Engineers. But

surprisingly in the above said case the inquiry and office memorandum
was issued to the Applicant by the Superintending Surveyor of Works II
who is the junior to the Chief Engineer. Hence the whole Disciplinary
proceedings initiated the against the Applicant is not sustainable before the
eye of law and liable to be set aside and quashed. ’

Annexure — H is the photocopy of televant portion of CPWD
‘Manual Volume I Section 3 Disciplinary Cases and Departmental
proceedings. ‘



43 That your Applicant begs to state that the Diséiplinary proceeding o
initiated against the Applicant after seven years which is violative to the
service jurisprudence and there was no explanation for such delay. In

spite of this your applicant ﬁlﬁy co-operated with the respondents in the -

~ said disciplinary proceeding,

4.11) That your Applicant begs to state that he had informed the
Executive Engineer (Civif) Civﬂ' Construction Wing, Al India Radio,
Jaipur at the relevant time about the diﬁictﬂiy he had faced in connection
with the physical verification of stores at Jaipur and also the non co-
operation attitude towards the Applicant by the officers of Jaipur stores of
Civil Construction Wing, All India Radio. But the- then Executive
. Engineer did not take any stéps in thls matter, he sunply paid the traveling |

allowance of‘ the Apphcant '

'4.12) That your Applicant begs to state that he most hur;lbly obeyed the

order of the then Executive Engineer for physical verification of the stores
at Civil Construction Wing, All India Radio, Jaipur. The then Executive

Engineer did not take 'interest in this matter or he also did not issue any

show cause notice to the Applicant, afthough the whale matter was-
highlighted by the Applicant to the then Executive Engineer ie. Sti
R.MR. Parti, where onus lies onthe part of the Executive Engmeer for

taking firther necessary action. |

4.13) That your Applicant begs to state that he. has already completed
eight and half years as regular Executive Engineer and he is in the verge of
promotion to the post of Suoenntendm Engmeer The imposition of
Censure by the Respondents to the Apphcant will prejudlce the ﬁature
career prospect of “the Applicant.

4.19) That your Applicant submits that in spite of crystal clear of lapse

.-and negligence committed by the then Executive Engineer Shri R. M. R.

ao—

Parti, the Applicant was not able to conduct the physical verification of the
stores of Jaipur. Surprisingly the then Executive Engineer, Shri R. M. R.
Patri was exonerated by the Respondent No.3 the reason best known to

them.

4.15) That your Applicant submits that he has got reason to believe that

the Respondents are resorting the colorable exercise of power.

v.—-g—-
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4.16) That your Applicant submits that the action of the Respondents is

'in violation of the fundamental rights guaranteed under the constitution of -

India and also in wiolation of principles of natural justice.

4.TH That your Applicant submits that the action of the Respondents is
- arbitrary, whimsical and also the Respondents have acted with a malatide

ntention only to deprive the Applicant from his legitimate right.

4.18) That your Applicant submits that the Respondents have
deliberately done serious injustice and put him into great mental trouble.

4.19) That in the facts and circumstances stated above, it is'fit case for '
‘the Hon’ble Tribunal to interfere ‘with to protect the rights and interests of

the Applicant by passing an appropriate Tnterim Order staying the
operation of the impugned Office Order No.C-13013/43/92-CW-
/Vol.1TI/580 Dated 17-02-2005 issued by the Respondent No.2.

4.29) That this application is filed bonafide and for the interest of justice.
GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISION: .

5.1)  For that, due to the above reasons narrated in detailed the action of
the Respondents is in prima facie illegal, malafide, arbitrary and without
jurisdiction. Hence, impugned Office Order No.C-13013/43/92-CW-
1/Vol.III/580 Dated 17-02-2005 issued by the Respondent No.2 may be sét
aside and quashed. |

5.2) For that, the Respondent have casually initiated the Departmental
proceedings against the Appl_icant. by viola'ting all the official procedure to

. be maintained as per the CPWD) Mamial Volume 1. Hence impugned

Office Order No.C-13013/43/92-CW-1/Vol.III/580 Dated 17-02-2005
1ssued by the Respondent No.2 may be set aside and quashed.

"5.3) For that, due to unknown reason the Respondents particularly the
Respondent No.3 has taken two total ditterent views in the same case by

impasing penalties to ﬂ1e Applicant. Hence the impugned Office Order

No.C-13013/43/92-CW-i/VoLIII/580 Dated 17-02-2005 issued by the

Respondent No.2 may be set aside and quashed.

\o
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5.4) For that, the Appliéant has reported the whole matter to then
Executive Engineer, Jaipur Lyivision about the reason of his mability to
conduct nhvs1ca1 verification but due to unknown reasons the then
Executive Engineer did not reported the matter to higher authority nor he
did take any initiative for conducting smooth physical ventlcatlon of the
stores by the Apphcant Hence impugned Office Order No.C-
13013/43/92-CW-1/V01 /580 Dated 17-02-2005 1ssued by the
Respondent No.2 may be set aside and quashed. .

5.5) For that, the Respondents have violated the Articles 14,16 & 21 of
the Constitution of India. Hence, impugn ugned Oﬁice Order No.C-
13013/43/92-CW-/Vol. /580 Dated  17-02-2005 1ssued by the
Respondent No.2 may be set aside and quashed. '

56) For that, the action of the respondents is arbitrry, malafide and

discriminatory with an iil motive.

5.7) For that, in any view of the matter the action of the _respondents are

not sustainable in the eye of law as well as facts.

The Applicant craves leave of this Hon’ble Tribunal to advance
further grounds at the time of hearing of this instant application.

DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED:

That there is no othef alternative ;md efficacious and remedy
available to the Applicant except the invoking the jurisdiction of this
Hon’ble Tribunal under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunal Act,
1985. '

N , | |
MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING IN ANY
OTHERCOURT: ‘ '

That the Applicant further declares that he has not filed any
application, writ petition or suit in respect of the qub;ect matter of the
instant apphcat;on before any other court, authontv nor amy such

application, writ petition of suit is pending before any of them.



RELIEF SOUGHT FOR:

Under the facts and circumstances stated above the applicant most

respecttully prayed that Your L(;rdship may be pleased to admit this
application, call for the records of the case, issue notices to the

Respondents_ as to why the relief and relieves ‘sought'for the applicant may

" not be granted and after hearing the parties may be pleased to direct the

% \
LI i
RETIE)
Uy
- . 8'
«
9)
R
10)
11)
12)

Respandents to give the following relicvgsﬁ. .

81 That the Hon’ble Tnbunal may - be pleased to direct the
Respondents to set aside and quash the nnpugned Office Order ~
\ / No.C-l30]3/43/92-CW-1/V01.WT/580 Da_ted 17-02-2005 issued by

the Respondent No.2

8.2) To Pass any other relief or relieves to which the applicant may be
ertitted and as may be deem fit and proper by the Hon’ble

-Ttilblmal.

8.3) - To pay the cost of the application. .

INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR:

9.1) The Applicant prays before this Hon’ble Tribunal seeking an
interim order by this Hon’ble Tribunal for stay the impugned Office Order

+ No.C-13013/43/92-CW-i/Vol.TI/5R0 Dated 17-02-2005 issued hy the

~

Respondent No.2. T

Application is filed throuéh Advocate.

Particulars of LP.O.: -
IPO.No. N1 (R /3’35/4
Date of Issue N - o
Issued from : !5 ;;0
Payable at . & P s
‘ ‘ 5 WQL '

_LIST OF ENCLOSURES: .

As ,sfated above. - h S o

Verification...



VERIFICATION

L Shri Anil Chandra Mathur, Surveyor of Works (Civil), Office of the
Superintending Engineer, Civil Const:ructién Wing, All India Radio, Ganeshguri
Chariali, Dr.R.Kakati Building, 1* Floor, Post ‘Office-Dispur, Guwahati-6 do
hereby solemnly verify that the statements made in paragrai)h Nos.

C;l,fi'z G, T, Q%) A0 X0k Ly are true to my knowledge, those

made in paragraph Nos. Ct?:} G- ('!) G h,» GA ... cerere .. are
being matters of record are true to my information derived therefrom which I
believe to be true and those made mparagraph .. Are true to

my legal advice and rests are my humble subrmssxons before this Hon’ble

Tribunal. [ have not suppressed any material facts.

And 1 sign this verification on this i S day of July, 2005 at

Guwahati.

MM
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‘ne . GDVCRNMENT OF . JINDIA,
o DIRFCTdRﬁrL GENERAL 3 ALL INDIﬁ RADLOD
’ LIVIh CONBTRUQTION WING . .
t f?:, Naw Delki- 110 091.‘
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. It has come [to the nutice of thiﬁjnitggtonate that 8h. A0
Mathur SWC) CCN AIR, New Delhi while warking. as AE(C), CCW,
NIR, <adpur had. phyﬁicmlly vevifiad“CwaﬂIR Gtores Jaipur during
the period when #k. TiM, Maanm, JECCY was Inchavge of  CCW  ALR
Btores from Auguat,835 30
verificalion waosg alrledfoui by. &h..: ‘A C, Mathur but the report in

this regard waw“ynevuquubmitned 1o compeltenl authority thus

defeating the very. purpose of ver1f1cat10n.
. oy ,

Sh. A.C. Mathutf«¢W(C3\
dermliction of dut

and:is herehy * directpd Lo submit  his

wplanabion Fouvtheulqpm@vvonshingart,meqLLwnad;mbnvu by 14 .8.94 .

ax]:ng which it will- be' presumed«tla&dhe”haﬁgnq,rv\ ave Lo offer

and  further. dpproprxatv- aut1nn Junder condugt rules shall be

initiated againgt th.'m
l e i

S Mq’ .’

(8. H - MOHINDRA)

IR

.m;BupPran@ndinq Gurvuynn of Works I

|

Sh. A.C. Mathur,. > 1 i

Surveyor of WOrks, , o
Civil Construction: wlnq,“““'”f K
ALY India Radlo,: -0 @ o0 . b a
Gth floor, KhanLMa%ggxxygg',k '
Lok Nayak Bhawan, . .. %
Mew Delbi. = . .o i
}
e " . v

/i

ﬁugu"t 87 ... .- Wherneas the physical

15,;therefore ,Fuund responsible | for,

}
%
?
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The Dirvctoratd Gonemal, = B
 Civil Conatruction Ming.’“» Loy
All India, Red&n,
2nd Floor
PT-1 Bu&ld{ng ~
Neu1091h1m11&m00%a' B E
SRRUARRETIR R § XS T T 37 TR C TR SR T R T S
Refe t~Your offlon Mmmornndum T £~13013/d3/92~r)"1/50d

- ?uﬂﬂdiJg’j C ete

oo 9 -
ERRT A ?

fonts o, e

Wikn" 90&3 mbovn Yo bdried hembrandim 1’ uﬁii Bitio" o aubmit
the Pollowiﬁé“?éa&a éb@uﬁ éhe indid@nbm¢“5“§ééfae 1 ransibap
(Mnm I' arh én@@dimﬁ CRLIUE *rdfarg® w%%""h@arly aAVRE Yol )

1) Yos,:l:uae ﬁomanat@d Port the ek:of physicol verdfication of |
“rofigtoresat! 0GH, ﬂngwaaipur;but I waninot AE(C), CcW, AIR,
Jadpur.

2) Secondly,. 1, proeadad rar Ahe, Phyalﬂﬁégv%&%gkmﬁ?ﬂon of storeg
aﬁmwuhﬁ%%ﬁ bm%éfhiﬁg but Iwsgould not oono;dvm ﬁha tonk 1.9,
i aoum nm physically verify the CCWIAIRS shore &t Jaipuf

bacsgue s

i)- Tha nmman& & ptos) was not etuokwd as por norms gpeclfied
i0r Shio 4.9, the differant dia @tﬁgl vag inter mixed.
& wag lying in hm?axaxd manner & anabtenad at ?mé diffmrmnt
placeg, Boquh@ro it van buried undar losss goll algo &
was nat oven- viaiblon The room lnlghich Lement: uam“lyinq |
was over filled by placing caman%ﬁhngm in hafazard: mannar
& L¢ waa not oonmibln tow oven @nter thn raoom, what' to
think of counting., | |
i) Further AE(C) inchatge of the atore did nofther axtonded
hia.help by Pixing any agoncy Por. restackﬁng of the cmm@nﬁ
& otvul 4 providing mechanifenl tranaportation for aukﬁnq ;
the gteel to neavsat welghing bridge after bp ading
qmt@@@@ it mwigh% & returning baok to thn atorr &
unleading {n atacks nor assurod me for making nncnqgafy ,
 arrangement for the same,

RN RTA T

? )
I wild Aik@ to intimats the regent gimilar inoidence ag ?
CCuW, AlIR, Jodhpus-duming my tenure at CCW, AIR Jadhpure .
Whersag I waa the incharge of stare at CGu, Alng Jadhpur .

I fixed eouna agenoy for physionlxlmrﬁfﬁca%ﬁuw of atoro,
immadiutaly ap. as to halp the cofficer concernad, uwho ne

nomnated for tho pny@&cmx eririgﬁﬁﬁgﬂe

[}
L

The whols matter ues feporbtod to thm. EE(C), ooy, azg,

N ;>> o
¥




Rl
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Jndhput¢ He aA@m aid n@t show any mind m? diﬁ«mqwiuf.cti§n9 
did not emphgsiged fur further eny action in the matter. He

mada pmymant for my Txavelling Alloumnam ailk Y ma11,

4} 8inoe the canmhxuo&&nn wmrkr me AIR &urntgmmh B AsTWRo ﬁiknnmr

wam au P for lng hmdly at CCW, ﬂﬁﬂ &urntgmwh & liknﬁni. u4$ TEhANV9&~

\OO\X‘JL- \"@ - 1/&«

i
3inoe C%mr ﬁh&a uhmlm ﬁncidmnc@g nn vnmindnrs or
m@mor@ndumm m%m¢ word mmﬁ ﬁ@%ﬁwd hy the nwkh@fi%y to ufn
?em nod’ duﬁng bhymirml vmrzvia Ldon & @u@mi%ﬁﬁng the zepors.

I% wam und%ﬁa%mod thu& ik iw noﬁ nmo@a@aaﬁéa @n ‘this st @ﬁ

Honoe, /1 miil r@qu@m@ ymdr gcmﬁ»uﬁﬁic@ to remove the
charge “F@und raanonaﬁhl% f@r dmrmlﬁ@tion of ddﬁi@a“

e f N . ?, ",: “ﬂj "ff

Bubmgtted for your fum&hwz'napwaaary action ploage,

R AT

; [ S
\1,"«\‘ ! v

;”Thaﬁk£NQ‘Ynu?i '

AT

s {' , l:{’ . ' .
AIYQMEQ‘Fai%h?wllyp

Nt U
(ﬁeCa ﬁATHUF{) 6‘§4
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No: G=14015/1/99-Vig. [x“NEXMRQ e
Aovernment of Indind : "
Ministry of Information & Brnadrastlng
o : x#rw#
. _ 1
New Delhi, dated 29.12,94, ' : h
 MEMORANDUM

Shri  A,C, Mathur, Executive Engineer (Civil), :
Civil  Congtruction Wing,; ALL India Radio, Jaipur ig oo
herehy informed that it is propogsed to take action
against him wunder Rule 16 aof the Central Civil
Services (Clasgification, Control and Appeal) Rules,
LIE5, A statement of the imputations of misconduct ar
mishehaviour an which action is proposged to be  taken
As mentioned abhove is enclosed,
2, Shri A.C.  ~Mathur -« is herehy given an .
opportunity te make siuch . repregsentation as he may wish
ta make against the proposai.
X It Bhri A.G; ~Mathur failg to  subhmit v hise
Pﬁprpchntatlnn within 10 days of the receipt of  this
Memorancum, it will he presumecd that he . has . no
representation 10 make and orders will ho Liable ta he .-
passed against Shri ALC, Mathur ex-parte R

4., The receipt..bfﬁ-thls Memorandum should ‘he
acknowledged by Shri A.C, Mathur. ‘ i

!,

( BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE_PRESIDENT-57"

v m— -
(P.K" ARMA) o
Under Secretary to the Govt, ni Indla-
- Dh: { mﬁ%ﬁ@ﬁ
U’K VARMAK
srg alaa (amar)

V'8hri A.C. Mathur, . Under focrotary (Via |
Executlvo Engineer (Civil), HﬂTTKY““””&XﬁHV%p DG: AIR
Civil Congtruction Wing, Min. M“”mT‘m‘”ﬂ'm‘
All India Radio, Jaipur. -wmﬂ<7..”~n el
‘ o Govt. of Iodla, Mew Dl a
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STATEMENT of : :
AGAINST SHRI™ A€, MATHUR, EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (a).
CIVIL CONSTRUGT ON WING. ALL INDIA R ADIQ, NEW DELHT,

X’ KK ok Kk

That the anid Shrq A.G.Mathur, while functioning
18 Agssistant Engineer (cy, CCw, AIR, Suratgarh was
given the task af veritication of stores at Jaipur
during the Period when Shri T.M, Meena, JE(C) wag in-
charge  af the storeg from August,, 1983 to August,
1987, As evident frop his OWn submissiong made hy
Shri Mathur, vide his letter dated 1.8,94, in regpoensge
to  the CCW, AIR'g Memorandun No'c—13013/43/92—CW.I
dated 16.7,94, . he vigsited the ccw, AIR stores,
Jaipur hut never'Suhmitted'the report on the outecome
ot the Physical verificntimn, to hig: Superiorgs, The
Mave  pet of Shri Mathur is in Violation of CPWD

A RTREN

Mot o i e s e ®

tranua i VoL, II 1983 section 48 para 6 & 7, which stateg
that the regult ol all verifications of storeg ghould
he reported to thé_competent Authority for orders,
alsa, agq S00N as g discrepancy is noticed, the hoaoi;
balance mygt be ast right by the verifying AFS N3N
Lreating SUrplug ag g receint and deticit ag an  iassye
with  suitapje remarisg, ‘

2, Suhsequentiy, the JTuniar Engineer (C) Storeg,
Shri T.M.Meena'was transterreqd and Shrj M.L.Dagla took
aver the charge frang him on 23.8.87, The hnnding

ever/taking over of the charge between them hadq shown
a shortage of 5,12 MT ot stee] (tor ang mild Steel)
and 20,10 MT (later Verified ag 10,00 MT) of cement
which wag again Manipulated by Shri Dagla ftarp further
loss Ay 6,36 MT oy steel and 10 MT of .cement,, Had
Shrij Mathur concdietee the veritication of stores . on
Lime  aned reported the discrepancies to the notjiece ot
the competent authority, Iurthey Logs tq . the Gavr,
could  have heen avaided ang also Suitable Action
condd have heen taken Against the officerg CoONncerned

At that time itgely,

3P By his ahave acts, Shri A,q, Mathup eXhihited
Lack or devotion tq AUty and  acteq In A mannep

unbecoming oF . a GOVt.'SGPVﬂnt and  thuyg contraveneg
Rule (1) (11) and ML) (iii) of  Centray Civiy

Serviceg (Conduct) Ruleg, 1464,

bia
Y o——
(fYo Aio aml)
(P, K. VARMA) A
gat afay (aadar)
Un t.r Socrotary (\{iq )
YTV T WRyraer WITEnT
1 .\' f.-\.‘m\'i-’\‘- & Uroadceas:ing:
ayem e wefn e
LR IR £ KV & Rc)
Qove. of India, New Dol

. L R -~ -~
GE LR~ P e GRBEI-E ~r .

MRS R T BT T potill

: Py ¢

lmguzﬁzlgms OF MISCONDUGT oR MISBEHAVIOUR
Al 2D
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- Lonfident, / al
PRASAR BILART] 57 T

(BR(}/’[)(,A STING CORPORATION O INDIA )
)’PI'CI'()’M CE GENERAL:ALL INDIA RADI()
f”l CONSTRUCTION WING

2" Noor, PT1 BIdg, o 4
New Delhi- IIO()()I

No C-13013/43/92-CVy-§ / 9 7 January, 2000 |
o ~ 0

Subject :- Discipli

'inary procned’rngs against Sh. A.C. Mathur , EE ( C )

Enclosed please find herewuh Ministry of 1 & B Memorandum no. C- 14015/1/99— |
Vig. Dt. 29.12. 99, on the subject cited abova, in original -

2. Receipt of the abovo memorandum may please be acknowledged 1n

tnphcate and send to. fhns office i immediately . /

(K.VELUKUT Y)

,  Superinten Ing  Surveyor of

e | Works-I|.
v Shri A C Mathur , :

Surveyor Of Works
CCw AIR

6th Floor, Lok Nayak BhaWun
Now Delhl
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v BY HAND

. ) CONFIDENTIAL

ACM/CS /1 | - Dated: 19.1.2000

Undar:S5ecretary (VYig.),
Ninlstry of 1 &8, : : L
Shaatri Bhauan, C

N e Delh : Pe T .

Subt~ Disciplinery proceedings againat
Shr{ A C. Mathur, £E(C)

-3

Qasn
Raft~ (1) No, C~13013/43/92~-CU~1/9 7/10 Jan, 2000
. , o? CCy ¢ ﬂI '

b (2) miniatry of ¥ & B Memorandum Mo, C-14015/1/99-
S qu. dated .29,12.99 '

fRane
Sir,

I have the hongur to submit the reply to aForesaig
charqasheet @s underi~

(1). I deny the Charges for the ressons mentioned belaow,
2% ~—-That T ueas. iacnpd a memorandum dated 15.7.94 in the

seme mattarr(cugy ennsxed). I replied the seme vida ¢
letter deted .1.8.94 (copy ennexed) to the satisfaction
of CCW, NIR, Now Dolhi, (@ince nothing has basn heard
in the metter since then). The contents of the sama
may be resd s a posrt of this reply. It has bean
nnociFicn11y ond clsarly mentionad thet phyntcél
verificatlon ‘could not be conducted fPor the rnasona
mantionad therain, though 1. visited store twiCG-‘ A
. But, thie pnrt hse lost the attantion of your, honour.'

(5. Evan thounh I visited. twice tha stora, but et times

concernad peraqhs fafiled to intimate the exact date

of physicsal vari?ication.thiPh have to bh CondUétdd

simultaneously to hending over taking over aof charqm

‘betueen Shri M,.L. Dagia and Shri T.M. fesns (as par

order No. €E(C)/3dp/Store/87-88/324 dated 10.7.87)

o s ey T e g

(4). That if there th.any'ahortBQQ revaaled durinﬁ
physicel verificstion, the concerned stock holdsr
could be responsible, only, aven if I was the stack

verifiar, In the instant case the shortage was.
pesyrmm tmel MV ﬁﬁ'* M., Bangla, whiln tatkking avar bhe
charqe‘

S o \%gg” -
| - §7 , ‘ contd 2/
, \vzy , on .ﬂ'f' -
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(5). That the.aubject mattrr reletes to an incident which
tonk placa iﬁf1987, i.s., aboul 13 long years have
alapsnd. It is difficult to remember the facts of
the ﬁase at this belated stage. The delay i= also
unnxplained.and no purpose uould be served atb Lhin

atane.

(¢). ’That the matter Lls o complicated one. I had gunn

two times for physica) verification of store and

contactad bohﬁ@rned persona, incharqgo of atarn,

| : - But, no one cobperated. After submission of tour
report to thé‘then EE(C), my T.A, Bills were passed. i ’
Since thereof nothing wes heard from EE(C). Then

I remained under impression that the matter is ‘ ’
closed and,ﬁhyaical varification is nolt required.

This Fact could be mede evident in an oral and

datailrd enquiry by examining the witness and

~

relevant recarde, IF your honour is jinclined to
procead in the mobtar, T raquant Lhat a detalind

oral enquiry mey be conductad.

(7). With reference to C.P.W.0. Manusl Yol-I pane 142
‘Para (4) (5) & (6) comments of superior officers "
of CCW, AIR mey kindly be souqht in the mattar

and sent to undersigned for my further necessary

Rr T VI b Ny e

action. - T ~

(8). That I may be supplied with a copy of preliminary

inquiry report concducted by Vigilance Section of
ATR and CCM,'AIR, on which basis charge nheat has
been Fromed, alonguith comments of all concernad
of Plenrs, f.d., CE(Civil)=I, SE(Civil), EE(Civil),"
AE(Civin), JE(Civil), 58W-11, SU(Vig,) atc.

It may elso, plesae, be borne Ln mind before
déc;dinq noxt course of action that I would have

neither been benefited nor put to any loss, if -1

=
~—
D (% 2 P = e s e e e~ o

_...hed conducted physical verification (which could
not be conducted due to explanetion elabornted

above). os per point raised ot point (4).

conbe, ., .3/~

N

’W

i e e e P
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It is,’thmrmfdrb, raquestod thot thae chargoshant

may be cancmlled/dropnad in thme interest of justice or in the

altarnative an ora) inquiry may bn conducted, k

B e TR . L TL. ~ 1,

éﬂ!&/: o A | Yours faithfully,

— ) , AJLJLL__M,ﬁ B
: , ' » (p.C. MAT’IM}?’)}EDU ' ‘
™ | SURVEYOR OF WORKS(C)-11
Datad:  Tha & Januafy,'QQUﬂ

vl faftrt

e ‘ | ( A7 o B

—
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.,v‘—{f;' . '7‘*'7*,/.‘-" : ~ '
A glelex : 031-62677
J,t;m‘/lnx : 011—3385345 .
. IR Wew, e e
UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
 (SANGH LOK SEVA AYOG) '
. . ‘ ’ DHOLPUR HOUSE, SHAHMHAN ROAD L T
o o - 7t ety
1) ’ : . .

New Delhl-11007] -
l l!c -‘Sccrctzjl'y ‘!o,thc Qoyt, of India, ~ o I\&‘(ff/ 67 It Jecty. o
Ministry of Information and ;Broadcastl'ng, : ‘ . -y
‘A’ Wing, Shastri Bhavan,
New Delhi.

[Attn: Shri S.K. Arora, Under Secretary] . |
| >ub: Disciplinary proceedings against S/Shri )R M.R. Parti, SW(C), R.V.Singh, .
' SW(C) and A.C. Mathur, EE(C), CCW, AIR, ' R

Str,

I'am directed to refer to. your Jetter 'No,C'-MOlS/I/Q()—Vig. dated
24.3.2004 on the above subject and to convey the advice of the Unign Public
Service Commission as foiiows: ' oy
2. The Commissjon note that vide Charge Memorandum No.C-14015/1/99.
Vig. dated 29.12.1999 S/Shri RM.R. Parti, SW(C) CCW(/-\]R), R.V.-Singh,
SW(C) CCWI(AIR) and AC. Mathur, EE(C) CCW, AIR were called upon
under Rule 16 of the CCS (Cca) Rules, 1965 10 explain (he following
Imputations of misconduct an misbehaviour: |

17 Shri RMLR. Parg

That the said Shri RIMIR. Parti, while functioning as Exccutive Engineer
(C), Jodhpur division, was also holding the additional charge of Jaipur-Division .
during the period 1987-88. ‘During that period, a shortage of 512 MT of steel.
\ (tor and mild stee] rods) and 20,10 MT of cement (later on verified as 10,00 M.
\ Tonnes) was noticed i the CCW stores, Taipur, when Shri M. Dagla, the'thien
Y\] -~ unior Enginecer (C), Jaipur, took over charge of CCW stores, Jaipur from hig
g predecessor Junior Engineer(C) Shri T.M. Mecena, on 23.8.87. But Shri.«Parti'
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b To his higher authorities.

4 one showing the actual quantity handed over
(he book quantities. '

As per CPWD Manual Vol.ll 1983

TN
23
3

guidelines "t also, as per

S P St

-V»’_—WJ‘—Mw\<:{‘N -

By his above acts, Shri R.M.R. Parti

'

1 ShriR.V.Singh

That the said Shri R.V. Singh, while

stores from August, 1983 to August, 1987.

ncver submitted the report on physical veri

t
} respeet ol the outcome of verifications. Ilence, Shri |
explain the rcasons for not submitting the yerification repor
'NO.C—130']3/43/92-CW.1/4'1O d
Alowed time to make his submissions by 14.8.94.
sought time upto 30.9.94 to submit his explanatiol
Shri Singh was given further opportunities
! CCW, AIRs Memorandums dated 28.9.94
he did not submit any explanation in this regard.
violated Section 48, para 6 & 7 of CPWD Manual
result of all verifications of stores should be reported to t
"t for orders, also, as soon as a discrepancy is noticed, the book bala
sel right by the verifying officer, (reating surplus as.

Memorandum

issuc with suitable remarks.

Subscquently, the Junior Fngineer

transferred and Shri ML -Dagla took over the charge from
handing over/taking over of charge between (hem showed a’shortage 0i 512
_ MT of steel (tor and mild steel) and 20.10 MT of cement (later verified as 10
MT), which was again manipulated by Shri Dagla for furt

, 24

e

£ any action to find oul (he catse of shortage or even
This  facilit
ounts by Shri Dagla, by maintaining WO different malerial atsite AIC books,

to report the
ated in manipulation of materials

by Shri Meena and other showirg

Section 48 para

he failed to check ihc

exhibited lack of devotion to duty

and acted in a manner unbecoming of a Govt. Gervant and thus confravencd
Rule 3(1) (i) and 3(1) (iii) of Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 1904.

working as Assistant EngineenC),

COW, AIR, under Jalpur division, was given the (ask of verification of stores at
Jaipur during the period when Shri T.M. Mcena, JE(C) was in charge of the

J{ was found that Shri R.V. Siagh

fication of stores Lo his superiors in
V. Singh was directed 10
(; vide CCW, AR’s
ated 15.7.94, wherein he Was
In response, Shri_gingh
 after inspecting the records.
to submit his explanation, vide
10.94 and 3,/6.2.95. However,
As such, it is evident that he
VolIl, which states thzt the
he competent authority
nee must be
a reccipt and deficit as an

(C) stores, Shri T M. Mcenz was -
him on 23.8.87. The

[, 6 and 7 the -
verification of stores under the divisions has to be conducted once in a year aad
(he discrepancies have to be brought to the notice of the competent authorities
for necessary action. Shri Parti not only failed in his duties 10 follow the above
CPWD code para 44,
correctness in all respects of the original records of slores under 113 division..

her loss of 6.36.MT of

,yo
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< on time and reported the discrepancices to the compelent authority, further

‘;/féfss (o the Govl. could have been avoided and also suitable action could have

been taken against the Officers concerned at that time itself.

By his above acts, Shri RV, Singh, exhibited lack of devotion to duty and -
acted in a manner unbecoming of a Govl servant and (hus contravened Rule

3(1) (i) and 3(1) (iii) of Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 1964.

{11, Shri A.C. Mathur

That the said Shri A.C. Mathur, while functioning as Assistant
Engineer(C), CCW, AIR, Suratgarh was given the task of verification of stores
at Jaipur during the period when Shri T:M. Meena, JE(C) was in-charge of the
slores Trom August, 1983 to August, 1987. As cvident from his own

submissions made by Shri Mathur, vide his letter dated 1.8.94," in responsc to

the CCW, AIR’s Memorandum No. C-13013/43/92-CW.1 dalcd 15.7.94, he
visited the CCW, AIR stores, Jaipur but never submitted the report on the
outcome of the physical verification, to his superiors. The above act of Shri

Mathur is in violation of CPWD Manual Vol.Il 1983 section 48 para 6 & 7,

which states that the result of all verifications of stores should be reported to the
competent authority for orders, also, as soon as a discrepancy is noticed, the

book balance must -be set right by the verifying officer, treating surplus as a

receipt and deficit as an issue with suitable remarks.

Subsequently, the Junior Engineer (C) stores, Shri T.M. Meena was

teansferred and Shri M.L. Dagla took over the charge from him on 23.8.87.
The handing over/taking over of the charge between them had shiown a shortage

ol 5.12 MT of stec! (tor and mild steel) and 20.10 MT (later verified as 10 MT)
of cement which was again manipulated by Shri Dagla for further loss of 6306
MT of steel and 10 MT of cement. Had Shri Mathur conducted the verification
ol stores on time and reported the discrepancies to the competent authority,
further loss to the Govl. could have been avoided and also suitable aclion could
have been taken against the officers concerned at that time itself.

_ By his above acts, Shri A.C. Mathur exhibited lack of devotion to duty

and acted in a manner unbecoming of a Govt. Servant and thus contravened

Rule 3(1) (if) and 3(1) (iii) of Contrai Civii Scrvices (Conduct) Rules; 1964.

3. The case has been carefully examined by the Commission keeping in

view the evidence on record and the points raiscd by the three CO’s in their
defence and their observations in case of cach CO are discussed as follows:- ™

Y

-~
~

K

P

e e

MT of cement. Had Shri R.V. Singh conducted the verification of
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; ,.""" The Commission obscrve that vide letter dated 17.12.92 the SIE brought -
1o the notice of CE(C), CCW (AIR), the matter regarding non-submission of full

charpe of store al Jaipur by Shri M.L. Dagla, JIE(C) and informed that as

reported by EE(C) the Governiment cuitered a loss of 1Rs.3,56,347/- on account
of shortage of sicel/cement in the store. The SE, therefore, requested the CE Lo

have the matter investigated. - o

As per the investigation report of the Vigilance Unit of CCW(AIR) the
three COs in question  were found responsible for non-maintenance of stores
and alleged loss to the Govt.. '

The Commigs’ion observe that defence plea of CO No.1 (Shri R MR.
Parti) is that - o

- no shortage was reflected in ‘t'he stock accounts submitted by Ak
for the months of August & September,87.
- As per para 7.2.35 (9) ol the CPWD Code, physical verification of

slores was (o be made once 1 a year on the orders of the 110D
7 (Supdt. Engr.) but no such orders were issued hy the Competent
Authority during his tenure. e alongwith Asstt. Acctts. Officer
scrutinized the stock account returns for the months of August and
Septeniber, 87 submitted by AE(C) stores and forwarded the same
to PAO. Had any shortage in stores been reported to him in the
slore accounts statements, it would have been brought to the notice

of the Competent Authority but no shortage in store was reflected ]

in the store-accounts.

 The Commission obscrve that in the handing over/ taking over report
dated 23.8.87 duly signed by both the JEs no shortage of steel/cement or any
other store item was indicated. In the said handing over taking over report anly

the names of different store items and the quantity available was mentioncd.

The Commission further observe that discrepancy 1 store and non-submission
of full charge of store by Shri Dagla on his promotion as AE/Suratgarh was

pointed out by EE(C) to SE(C) vide letter dated- 3.12.1992 which “is nol
connected with handing over/taking charge between Shri T.M. Meena and Shri

M.L. Dagla on 23.8.87. Hence there is no question of his (COs) taking aclion

to find out the cause of shortage or reporting the matter to higher authorities.

Further it has been alleged that as per para 1.6 & 7 of Section 48 of the
CPWID Manual — Vol-l1, verification of storc under the division had to be




" ice in a year and discrepancics, if any, were to be brought (o the

A Competent Authority, but the CO failed 1o follow these provisions of

WD Manual. He also failed to cheek correctness of the origmal store records
under hig division as required under para 44 of CPWD Codc.

The plea of CO in this regard is that as per para 7.2.35(9) of CPWD
Code, such verification was to be done on the orders of the competent authority
i.c. the SIZ but no such orders were issued. The department has also admitted
that no orders were issucd by the Superintending Engineer in charge of the
division for verification of stores during incumbency of CO as EFE(Q), Jaipur,

The Commission observe that in the light of para 1 of Section 48 of

,[ CPWD Manual Vol. 11, the EE was required to have his divisional stores
checked once in a year and the CO too vide his letters dated 4 7 87 and 10.7.87
M directed the then AE(C) (Shri A.C. Mathur) to carry out physical verification of

stores. The Commission note that copies of the above letters and the T.A. bills

- of Shri Mathur for journeys to Jaipur in'connection with verification of store are

‘ not available on record. However, from the defence of Shri A C. Mathur, AE, it

; appears that the CO deputed him for verification of stores as also he passed his

: TA bills. The Commission further observe that though Shri Mathur visited the

stores (wice, no verification could be doné as neitler the material was stacked

properly nor any assistance was provided by the Stores Incharge for restacking

the material and taking the same to the weigh bridge. Shri Mathur claimed that

) this was brought to the notice of the EE(C). The Commission observe hal since

| the CO was aware (at no verfication sotld be done, there was no question of

his obtaining the verification report from Shri Mathur and bringing the
discrepancies/shortages in store to the notice of the competent authority.

In view of the above, the Commission have held that the charge is not

clearly established against the-CO who was holding only the additional charge
of Jaipur Division at that time.~

4. Shri R.V. Singh o “

e — e e

ot +. The Commission note that this CO is alleged to have violated provisions
of paras 6 & 7 of Section 48 of CPWD Manual Volume 11 because while
working as AE(C) under Jaipur Sub Division, he was deputed for verification of

stores at Jaipur, but he did not submit the report of physical verification of

stores despite memo dated 15.7.94 allowing him to do so till 14.8.94. Further it

has been stated that had he conducted the verification of stores and reported -

‘ the discrepancies to the competent authority, the shortage in stores could have
been avoided. - | ;
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£, CO has stated that: - 2? 4 -9

No writlen orders of SIE’s directing him (o undertake physical
verification of stores were shown (o him However, as far as he
remembered verification of stores was undertaken by him on the ora)
Instructions of Shyi T.K. Das, the then EE(C)Iaipur, While
verification of stores was in process, the cartage agents cngaged for
'c;mying steel from store (o weigh bridge’ expired Icavixlg the
verification incomplete. This was braught to the notice of EE(C) but
no alternate arrangements were made. Fence, there was no action-on
his part. ‘ '

- He was not aware of any shortage in sleel/cement during handing
over/taking over charge by Shri T.M. Meena and Shri M.]. Dagla in
August, 1987 as at that time he was wbr]cing under CCW(AIR),
Barcilly Division. | ‘

~ The Commission observe that as claimed by the CO and accepted by DA
no orders were issued by the SE for verification of stores. However, following
verbal directions of EE, the CO started the work of verification of stores but .
- could not complete the Same because of passing away of the cartage contractor.
Since no alternate a'ri‘angcmcnls were made thereafter, (he work of verification
of stores could not be completed. : ‘ -
| The Commission observe that the basic charge against the CO is that he
did not carry out physical verification of stores thereby facilitating manipulation-
In stores material The CO has also admitted that for (e reasons explained by
him, verification of stores couid not be carried out. The Commission‘-note that
the reasons given by the CO for not carrying out verification of stores (such as
fon-cooperation by the store incharge, not stacking the materia] in proper
manner or passing away of the Cartage Contractor) could have délayed the
process of verification but it cannot be accepted as an ultimate cause for non-
verification, : |

-3

The Commission further observe thal the CO could have alleast
submitted a part report of verification of cement where only the cement bags
were required to be counted, : I

e bt thi
As  regards alleged  financial loss due (o non-verification of
stores/shortage of steel/cement; the Commission observe that there is no direct
k ~linkage between verification of stores and alleged financig] loss as the handing
> over/taking over report between Shri Meeng and Dagla (JEs) did not mention
any shortage in stores. The closing balance of stores as on August, 87 &

%

&
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i ",,cp'{lcmbcr, 87 also did not indicatc any shortfall. Since the CO left in July, 87,
~and the handing over report did not show any shortage, he (the CO) eannot be

held responsible for shortage.
In view of above the Commission have held the charge as proved to the
extent that the CO failed to submit even a paxl report on verification _of cement

bags.

5. Shri A.C. Mathlir

This CO has also been charged with non-submission of report of physical
verification of stores/Jaipur.  The CO has contended that he proceeded for
verification of CCW(AIR) Store/Jaipur but could not verify the stock as the

" material was not properly stacked nor any assistance was exiended by the AR

mcharge of the stores for re-stacking the material or carrying it-to weigh bridge.
The CO has stated that this was reported to EE(C) but nothing was heard from
him. Hence he remained under the impression that the matter was closed and
no further action reg,ardiﬂg verification of stores by him was required. The CO

has further stated that these facts were open for verification by holding an oral
inquiry.

The Commission observe thal the CO visited the CCW(AIR) Store/Jaipur -
twice - from 4.8.37 to 7.8.87 and on 23.8.87 — for the purposc of verification of
stores, bul-as per his own statement could nol conduct the verification due to
non-cooperation of the Stores Incharge and non-stacking of (he material in
proper and systematic manner. This according to the CO was reported to the
LIE(C) and the Prosecution has not denied this. There is also no evidence 10
show that any directions were issued by the then EE(C) to the CO or thc Stores
Incharg 8e subsequent to CO s reporting the matter to EE(C). %

Further the Commission observe. that since no shom&,c of steel and
cement was shown in the store closmg, reports of August, 87 & Scptembex 87 . .
neither any shortage was recorded in the handing/taking over report dated -

,23.8.87 signed by both the JEs he (the CO) could not be held responsible. for |

alleged shortfall in steel & cement. However, the Commission havc held the
charge as proved to the extent that the CO did not snbmll cven an mcomplc!c

report on verification of stores, - - 2

0, fn the light of their findings as discussed above and afler taking into
account ail.oiher aspects relevait to the case, the Commission consider that ends

of justice would be met in this case if - (a) the proceedings against Shri RIMR.
Parti, EE(C) are dxopped and he is exonerated of the cluugjc <md (b) thc penally

w@
»
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,, of (cnsmc IS nnposcd on Shri R.V. Smgh,. l (C)y and Shrt A.C. Mathur,
BE(C). They advise nw()ldm ]y |

7. Acopy of the mduq pnsch by thc MIHIS try in this regard may plcnscl
endorsed for C onmmsmn S ])Clll%ﬂ] and mc,md

8. The case records as per the list attached arc returned herewith receipt of
- which may please be acknowlcdgcd '

l; | o o o ‘ ~ Yoursifaithfully
ha

(57 ROJ)

UNDER SECRETARY

UNION )UBI IC SERVICE COMMISSION'

: : > TEL: 23070393

Encl. 1. Case ICCOI’dS "13 per: lmt ﬂttached
2. Two spare copies nrthlq ]c—‘Hor
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' ~ PRASAR BHART]
(BROADCASTING CORPORATION OF INDIA)
'DIRECTORATE GENERAL : ALL INDIA RADIO
CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WING
- (VIGILANCE UNIT )

Confidential

5" Floor, Soochna Bhawan
CGO Complex, Lodi Road ‘
New Delhi - 110003

No. C-13013/43/92-CW-Invol. 1l 15 ) St ] ey

o \/Sh, A.C. Mathur, L : .
|

Surveyor of Works®, -

Ol/o SE®,

CCW AIR, . ;
Guwahati.- . f

]
SUB: Disciplinary proceedings against Sh. A.C.Mathur. EE®,

REF: M/o 1&B Order no. C-14015/1/99-Vig. Dt. 27.1,2005,

Kindly find anclosad herowith M/o 1883 order no. C-14015/1/99-Vig, DI,
27.1.2005 meant for you, along with a copy of UPSC's lelter no. F.3/9/04-S | dt.
7.10.2004. You are requested to send your dated acknowledgement for the above
order in triplicate in the enclosed.proforma immedialely please.

,»4/—C( ‘(ﬂ\ . -_' o
(D.K. J}XIN') %

Executive Engineer © Vig. -
Ench; A/A

. Copyto:

Sh. Imran Farid, SO(Vig.) DG AIR Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi w.r t their ID Note
no. 7/64/94-Vig./224 dt. 11.2.05 for information . - | |

0

i — 8y -
s q;g Executive Engineer © Vig: -
ST
ARV SR .
\\,J)“ i\

B S R L TR T
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-' ACKNOWLEDGE'TENT

RECEIVED MINISTRY OF I&IB ORDER NO. C- 14013/1/99 -Vig. DL, 27.1.20095,

MEANT FOR ME , IN ORIGINAL , ALONG WITH A COF’Y OF UPSC's LFTTER '

NO. F.3/9/04-S.1. DT 7.10.2004,

~

(A.C.MATHUR)
SURVEYOR OF WORKS®©
DT.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

RECEIVED, MINISTRY OF 1&B:ORDER NO. C-14015/1/99-Vig. Dt. 27.1.2005,
MEANT FOR ME , IN ORIGINAL , ALONG WITH A COPY OF UPSC's LETTER
NO. F.3/9/04-S.1. DT 7 10. 2004 o

(A.C.MATHUR)

SURVEYOR OF WORKS®

DT.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

RECEIVED MINISTRY OF 188 ORDER NO. C-14015/1/99-Vig. Dt. 27.1.2005,
MEANT FOR ME , IN ORIGINAL , ALONG WITH A COPY OF UREC's LETTER
NO. F.3/9/04-S.1. DT. 7.10.2004. . |

o | | ~ (A.C.MATHUR)

TN FTREN

DT.

L]

SURVEYOR QOF WORKSO




" No.- C-14015/1/99-Vig.
. GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING
‘A" Wing Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi - 110 001

: Date:27.1.2005.
ORDER o .-,//’

WHEREAS disciplinary proceedings under Rule 16 of the®Central inil
Services (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1965, were initiated agamg,t‘
Shri A.C. Mathur, the then Assistant Engineer, Civil Construction Wing, All India
Radio, Suratgarh, vide this Ministry Office Memorandum No.C-14015/1/99-Vig.

dated 29.12.99, on the following Statement of imputations of Misconduct or
Misbehaviour:- '

STATEMENT OF IMPUTATIONS OF MISCONDUCT OR MISBEHAVIOUR
AGAINST SHRI A.C.MATHUR, EE(C) CCW, AIR, NEW DELHI.

That the said Shri A.C.Mathur, while functioning as Assistant Engineer
; (C), CCW, AIR, Suratgarh was given the task of verification of stores at Jaipur X

during the period when Shri T.M.Meena, JE (C) was in charge of the stores from
August, 1983 to August 1987. As evident from his own submission made by
Shri_Mathur, vide his letter dated 1-8-94, in response to the CCW, AIR's
Memorandum No.C-13013/43/92-CW-I dated 15-7-94, he visited the CCW, AIR
stores, Jaipur but never submitted the report on the outcome of the physical
verification to his superiors. The above act of Shri Mathur is in violation of CPWD
Manual vol.ll 1883 seclion 48 para 6 & 7, which slales that the resuit of all
verifications of stores should be reported to the competent authority for orders,
also, as soon as a discrepancy Is noticed the book balance must be sel right by

the verifying officer, treating surplus as a receipt and deficit as an issue with
suitable remarks.

Subsequently, the Junior Engineer (C). stores, Shri T.M. "Meena_g\/a”s
transferred and Shri M.L. Dagla took over the charge from him on 23-8-87:"The - |
handing over/ taking over of the charge between them had shown a shortage of * ' >
5.12 MT of steel (tor and mild steel) and 20.10 MT (later verified as 10.00 MT) of
cement which was again manipulated by Shri Dagla for further loss of 6.36 MT of
steel and 10 MT of cement. Had Shri Mathur conducted the verification of stores
on time and reported the discrepancies to the notice of the competent authority,
further loss to the Government could have been avoided and also suitable action
could have been taken against the officers concerned at that time itself.

By his above acts, Shri A.C. Mathur
and acted in-a manner unbecomin
e , Rule 3 (1) (ii) and 3 (1) (i)

exhibited lack of devotion to duty
g of a Govt. Servani and thus coniravena
of Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 1964,

_ WHEREAS Shri A.C.Mathur denied the allegations and submitted his
written statement of defence dated 19-1-2000, -




H_gfﬁmc‘gr_’s reporting the matter to EE(C).

9 s
< 9 (02)

Wl-iERE/\S the said wrilten statement of defence of Shri Malhur was duly
considered by (he disciplinary authority.  The comments of the disciplinary
authority on the said written statement of defence of Shri Mathur, are as under:

COMMENTS ON THE REPRESENTATION OF SHRI A.C,MATHUR
ar,

v‘é\g" .

Though he visited Jaipur twice for this purpose, he never submitlec
verificalion report 1o (he EE®. Ifthe slock holders al Jalpur had not cooperated
with Shri Mathur (as claimed by him) for verification of stores, he could have
reported the same to his superiors.  Shri Mathur hac aiso  claimed TA for hia
visits to Jaipur for slore verification, duly got approved by the =z (C), without
submilting the verification report, Had Shri Mathur conducted the 'verification of
slores in time and submitted the report to the competent authority further loss of
stores could have been avoided, ’

WHEREAS  the Disciplinary Authority after carefully examining the

“written statement of defence submitted by Shri Mathur took a tentative_view 1o

impose one of the minor penalties on Shri Mathur for the lapse on his part and
the case was referred to Union Public Service Commission, vide this Ministry's
letter dated 24.3.2004, for their advice. .

' 4

WHEREAS vide their letter No.F.3/9/04-S dated 07.10.2004 (copy
enclosed), the UPSC tendered their- advice and, for the reasons mentioned
therein, advised this Ministry that the ends of justice would be ‘met in this case, if
the penalty of ‘Censure’ is imposed on Shri A.C.Mathur EE(C). While tendering
their advice UPSC has observed that the charged officer vigited the CCW (AIR)
Store/Jaipur twice — from 4.8.87 to 7.8 87 and on 23.8.87 — for (he purpose of
verification of stores, but as per his own statement could not conduct the
verification. due to non-cooperalion of the Stores Incharge and non-stacking of
the material in Proper and systematic manner. This according to the charged
officer was reported to the EE(C ) and the Prosecution has hot denied this.
There is also no evidence to show that any directions were issued by th

e then
EE(C ) to the charged officer ¢r the Stores Incharge subsequent to ¢

harged

Further the Commission observe that since no sho :
cement was shown in the store closing report of August, 87
neither any shortage was recorded in the handing/taking'
23.8.87 signed by both the JEs he (the CO) could not be h
alleged shortfall in sleel and cement. However, the Commig
charge as proved o the exlent that the charged officer did r
incomplete report on verification of stores.

over report’ dated
eld responsible for
sion have held the
0t submit even an
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SMIAC. Mathur,

Civil Construction Wing

. ' PR (03)

“AND, VV_I~H§_'RI’E/\S the Disciplinary Authority has, aflor taking™ enrofu
consldoration of the 1alavan| records, the ndvice tenderad by UPSC, and keeping
in view the facts and. circumstances of the case has come to the conclusion that
the advice dated 07.10.2004, tendered by UPSC is appropriate and therefore.

the ends of justice would be met in this case if the aforesaid' advice of UPSC is

accepted and the' penalty of ‘Censure’ is imposed on the said Shri A.C. Mathur,
EE(C). z -

NOw, THEREFORE, the Disciplinary Authority orders accordingly.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE PRESIDENT )

Tt
N7 sA —
27 -
LAEY) (,Y’ -

(S.K.AROWA )
UNDER SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA

PH:2338 45 97.

Executive Engineer,
| _ (Through DG:AIR)
All-India Radio
New Dethi »
CemY¥
(along with UPSC's letter
No. NO.F.3/9/O4-SJ‘:A dated. 07.10.2004) :
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6. In the case of ministerial or drawing office estab- 7. Similarly, the ministcral and glmwing omcg sl
lishment, tho Head Clerk/Accouniant/Superintendent/ shall hand over_the lists' of pending cascs/cstimates -
Estimator/Draftsman shall, in addition (o a detailed and undiaposed of references 1o their relievers. A cen- «
sic, cutiuse a nev Of files’and cquipment in their per- sus of (he Library Books. Mensurement Books, Toojs
sona] custody and a list, of returns or data which may and Plant and stationery and ollice cquipment, liveries
be requircd to be submitted to the higher authoritics of Group ‘D’ etc., shall be taken and made over to the :
within the next fortnight. - ' 5UCCE350T, v

. L ]
. ' s : .. . " ’. o;
- SECTION -3——DIS{CIPLJI\_1ARY CASES & DEPARTMENTAL PROCEEDINGS
Procedure in Disciplinary Qnscu ' Complaints - B

1. The procedure to  be followed in  ‘disciplinary _ . . . . ) -
cases has a statutory basis, Any neglect jn its. due 2. CQ'“le}ﬂ.ﬁ received against Gowvt, f.crvatus ae s
observance is liable to vitiate tgc whole proccedings entered in a Complaint Regisicr in Form CVCT, Only -
and the ultimate orders passed. The ofticers and atafl these complaints in which there is an allepation of cor- -
dealing with this type of cascs shall be well conversant ruption or.improper molive or a prima facie indleation. =~
with the {nstructions - laid down in the Vigilance of an offenco with a vigitance angle are entered in thiy
Manual Volumes I and JI and the Central Civil Ser- regisler.  Information gathered  from Audit reports, .

vices (Classification, Control and Appeal) Ruics, 1965, ' TEWIRS, inspection noltes, news-papers procecdings of « ¢
The procedure is summarised hereunder i— Parliament ¢ie. which has a vigilance angle also came
' under the term ‘Complaint’ and entered in the registtr -+

N (i) Decision to proceed aghinst the officer for further action. oo
‘ concerned after a preliminary cnquiry. cee
. . ] .
(i) Framing of charge-sheet and issuo of charge- Anonymous and Pseudonymous complaints g
. sheet. o ' ol
(iti) Consideration of t.I_xclcns? hg’ the Disciplinary I:xi2&3%\(;:.*1?%}0“(?2;?” I:(’:?'V:l?)]:‘?n I?r::*u?o?g?g:)?;? égg?&: .
passing of final orders or conducting any oral similurly. Ilowever, in casc of doubt, the pscudonyme -
inquiry into tho charges by (ho disciplinary . US chararter of a complaint in verified by enquirty
authority itself or by appointing an Inquiry: O™ fhe sipnatory of the complaint whether it k¥, 7"
officer and passing final orders on receint of actually been sent by him. If he cannot be contacies ., © -
the Inquiry Officers report after examination at the address given in the complaint or if no reply’ -
of the, oral and documentary cvidence. received from him within a reasanable time it maybe, -..%
; . . ' presumed that  the complaint is pscudonymous sz, » '«
: , . , may be ignored. - B
Notec : Wherc the disciplinary authority is . Coe
the Director General (Works) or higher, pre- 4
liminary enquiry into the cases Of “adminis- .
trative nature ought to be processed by the Preliminary enquiry © e
Chief Engineers, The drill required  to be ) . “ W
performed by them is calling for the explana- . . C
tion of the officer concerned, giving of show 4 On receipt of a complaint, a preliminary ingun’.
cnuse notice. to hini/her and cxam‘ﬁ?ninp the 1s conducted -immediately. At the preliminary inquis '
same. Jf in the opinion of Chief Bngineer nll available cvidence nnd relevant documents o e
after (he prefiminary investigation there i collected and oral cvidence of witness, if any, e i
substance in the case. warranting injtation corded in writing and got sipned by them, §f possik & - »
o nf formal discipiinary proceedings for fnposi- in the presence of the officer complained against, 15 . o
tion of any of the stalufory panaltics, a self.  Preliminary inquiry report is examined by fhe discins 4.5
contained Teport supporfed by relevant doen. nary authority in order fo decide whether o prima furt, = v,
ments together with the cxplanation of the case  cxists  and  whether departmentat  digeiplineg ~ 47
Govt. servant concerned are required to he action may be taken or the case he referred to ffs
sent 1o the Director General (Works)  for Central Burcau of Tnvestigation for further investise o
consideration. Where, however, the prelimi- ton, IR
nary investipation does not in the opnion of ST
the CE justify impogition of anv the staty- R

fory penaltics, hc may finalise the case him-

Complaints against Garefied  Officers. o et
- p A S L aganm arctic SCrs, arc ¢
sclf by closing the casc or Ly administering )

Y

' ' through the Ministry to the Central Vigilance Comer's. ; -
a rccorda}?]c simplc/ara) warning according ston alongwith the finding of the Drcl"m‘nnrv SnaNn
to the seriousness of the lanse without any for advice and opinion with regard to the action, fo”
reference o the Divector Generel of Works. taken, ’ o o
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